10-04	-2002
Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 03/01) 0MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings □□□□ ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCUS. Patent and Trademark Of
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): George J. Morgan, III 0 - 1 - 02 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes I No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>EvREsearch, Ltd.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Los No Security Agreement Other	Street Address: 1611 Tennyson Court
Execution Date:	City: <u>Columbus</u> State: <u>OH</u> Zip: <u>43235</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes W No
	B. Patent No.(s) tached? 🖵 Yes 😰 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark P. Levy 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: <u>Thompson Hine LLP</u> 2000 Courthouse Plaza NE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 West Second Street	8. Deposit account number:
City:_DaytonState:_OHZip:_45402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is is a true copy of the original document. <u>Mark P. Levy, Reg. No. 27,922</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature <u>9-23-07</u> Date
002 DB RNE 00000091 102015%6tal number of pages including cov 40.000 DP Commissioner of Patents & 2	r sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 013344 FRAME: 0687 Serial No. 10/201,596



PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

Filed: July 23, 2002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, George J. Morgan, III of the County of Wooster and State of Ohio invented certain new and useful STORAGE MEDIUM ENCODED WITH A SERVER PROGRAM AND METHOD USING SAME (Docket No. 053631-009) for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States:

AND WHEREAS, EvREsearch, Ltd., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 1611 Tennyson Court, Columbus, Ohio 43235, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of Clifquet, 2002.

STATE OF ______) ss COUNTY OF

On this <u>day of <u>lineguest</u></u>, 2002, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named George J. Morgan, III, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

Withom California naso quetoro €1 masero -1-5

PATENT REEL: 013344 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 10/01/2002

253022